

Our Mission:

To inspire & enable all young people, especially those who need us most, to reach their full potential as productive, responsible, and caring citizens.

We Value:

Safety, Stewardship, Fun, Honest Communication, Belonging, and Respect

In order to ensure a safe and positive environment for all, we are asking that all members reinvest in our Clubs expectations.

(Childs Name), will strive to meet the expectations of the Boys & Girls Club, while in the care of BGCBC. I understand that if expectations are not met, there will be consequences for my actions, that may result in the removal from the club environment.

To attend the Boys & Girls Club of Benton County, I understand that the following behavior will not be tolerated:

- Bullying of any kind- including verbal, physical, cyber
- o Not listening to staff on multiple occasions, especially concerning safe behaviors
- Verbal Altercations/ Disrespectful language
- Misuse of Club/School property
- Alcohol/ Drug Use or paraphernalia
- Physical altercations/ Fighting/Play fighting
- Elopement/Running away from staff
- o Use of weapons or play weapons/bringing weapons into the club/threating members or staff

This Behavior Contract will span the 2024 summer program. The following actions will be taken as a result of any behavioral violations:

- Warning, time out from club activities, and meeting with Guardian
- Suspensions from program to reflect on your actions and how you can improve upon return:
 - Can range from 1 day- 1-month suspension from the program dependent on severity and pattern of behaviors.
- Indefinite removal from all Boys & Girls Club of Benton County programs

The Boys & Girls Club of Benton County requires that all members display appropriate behavior at all times, per the Code of Conduct that was agreed upon when the child was registered. Each member is a vital part of creating a safe community.

If you have any additional questions, please do not hesitate to reach out to our Chief Operations Officer, Kari Fletcher at <u>kfletcher@bgc</u>bentoncounty.org

Parent Signature: _____ Date: _____

Member Signature: